
Anusandhan Vatika         ISSN:  

Impact Factor: 5.373 

 11 

 

:

%

:

%

%

% % 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 Kumar, Babita; Banga, Gangandeep; Kumar Abhineet – “Attitude and Acceptance of Soy-foods Among Consumers” Soy Res Journal 

7:37-50 (2009) 

 



Anusandhan Vatika         ISSN:  

Impact Factor: 5.373 

 12 

 

 

%

                                                           
2 Dubey, Pratibha; “An Analysis of Market Arrivals of Soybean in Dewas Regulated Market of M.P.” Thesis of M.Sc. Agriculture, 

Rajmata Sindhiya Krishi Vishwavidyalaya, Gwalior, R.A.K. College of Agriculture (2015). 
3 Malukani, Bharti; “Export Pattern of Soybean From India: A Trend Analysis” Prestige e-Journal of Management and Science Volume 

3, Issue 2 Pg.No.43-53 (Oct 2016) 
4 Ahirwar, R.F.; Verma, A.K.; Raghuvanshi, R.S. “Analysis of Growth Trends & Variability of Soybean Production in Different District 

of M.P. Soybean Research Journal 14(2): 89-96 (2016) 



Anusandhan Vatika         ISSN:  

Impact Factor: 5.373 

 13 

94%

95%

87%

76%

                                                           
5 Tiwari, Siddartha Paul “Emerging Trend in Soybean Industry” Soybean Research 15(1) 01-17 (2017) 



Anusandhan Vatika         ISSN:  

Impact Factor: 5.373 

 14 

  

                

2000 21.5 16.1 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 87.0 71.7 71.6 37.6 0.7 0.3 3.1 1.5 113.6 118.1 

2001 7.2 6.8 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 90.3 67.5 67.5 74.9 0.4 0.3 3.5 2.7 92.0 155.1 

2002 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 100.7 74.6 67.6 61.8 0.2 0.1 3.7 2.4 70.3 67.3 

2003 0.7 0.9 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 109.6 158.7 72.1 84.3 0.2 0.2 4.2 3.2 62.2 117.6 

2004 0.7 1.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 140.1 117.1 95.4 81.7 0.5 0.4 4.5 3.5 60.2 103.5 

2005 0.9 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 128.6 114.6 86.6 71.6 0.6 0.4 4.9 2.5 55.1 91.5 

2006 2.2 2.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.1 139.8 190.9 99.8 110.7 1.3 0.8 5.1 3.1 52.6 83.3 

2007 5.6 3.5 0.7 0.2 0.1 0.1 144.6 216.6 110.1 107.6 2.5 1.8 5.4 3.4 63.0 81.5 

2008 3.9 4.8 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 147.6 176.5 113.5 119.8 2.4 2.1 5.5 3.5 75.0 116.4 

2009 2.8 3.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 157.2 266.0 113.2 123.4 2.3 1.7 5.8 3.8 79.7 148.9 

2010 3.7 4.8 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.8 188.1 323.8 116.6 127.7 2.4 2.1 9.0 7.5 99.0 186.0 

2011 6.8 6.5 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.1 146.7 264.4 122.1 122.0 3.3 2.2 8.9 5.0 75.7 123.3 

2012 16.0 21.4 0.8 0.6 0.07 0.1 153.7 382.6 119.0 147.7 3.1 1.9 6.7 4.0 94.1 168.4 

2013 44.4 12.3 0.9 1.2 0.2 0.2 163.4 126.1 92.5 23.9 1.3 0.1 9.2 7.4 94.2 37.2 

2014 43.0 50.8 1.0 1.1 0.1 0.1 99.0 116.0 80.0 103.0 1.1 1.4 10.0 11.0 85.0 111.0 

2015 15.0 8.9 2.0 2.8 0.1 0.1 96.0 75.2 33.0 15.0 3.0 3.76 10.0 11.0 68.0 35.0 

 174 144 8 7.5 2.5 3 2092 2742 1461 1413 25 20 99 75 1240 1744 

 10.9 9.0 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.2 131 171 91 88 1.6 1.2 6.2 4.7 77.5 109 

Compendium of Agriculture Statistics 2009-10 M.P. and M.P. Govt. website mpkrishi.mp.gov.in 
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2000-01 4475 3431 767 298.10 245.70 824 7.16 

2001-02 4450 3735 840 261.20 307.60 1178 8.23 

2002-03 4191 2674 638 243.00 206.70 851 7.72 

2003-04 4212 4653 1106 249.20 365.20 1465 7.85 

2004-05 4594 3760 819 301.60 307.50 1020 8.17 

2005-06 4590 4814 1050 276.80 281.60 963 5.84 

2006-07 4705 4789 1018 301.20 391.20 978 8.17 

2007-08 5202 5368 1033 332.00 414.70 1249 7.72 

2008-09 5295 5924 1120 348.80 423.50 1214 7.14 

2009-10 5454 6428 1180 361.40 547.30 1514 8.51 

2010-11 5560 6670 1201 419.60 652.80 1445 8.94 

2011-12 5786 6497 1124 364.20 523.90 1438 9.78 

2012-13 6030 7800 1293 393.40 726.70 1847 9.32 

2013-14 6310 5240 831 406.10 208.40 513 3.97 

2014-15 5580 6350 1139 319.20 394.40 1235 6.21 

2015-16 5910 4910 831 227.1 151.76 668 3.09 

Source: For M.P- Agriculture Statistics at a glance 2016. For JBP Div- Compendium of Agriculture Statistics 2009-10 

M.P. and M.P. Govt. website mpkrishi.mp.gov.in 
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318.93 60.2 18.87%

384.31 157.41 40.95%

1.  2000-01 298.10 245.70 100.00 100.00 82.42% 

2.  2001-02 261.20 307.60 87.62 125.19 117.76% 

3.  2002-03 243.00 206.70 81.51 84.12 85.06% 

4.  2003-04 249.20 365.20 83.59 148.63 146.54% 

5.  2004-05 301.60 307.50 101.17 125.15 101.95% 

6.  2005-06 276.80 281.60 92.85 114.61 101.73% 

7.  2006-07 301.20 391.20 101.03 159.21 129.88% 

8.  2007-08 332.00 414.70 111.37 168.78 124.90% 

9.  2008-09 348.80 423.50 117.00 172.36 124.41% 

10.  2009-10 361.40 547.30 121.23 222.75 151.43% 

11.  2010-11 419.60 652.80 138.51 242.92 144.55% 

12.  2011-12 364.20 523.90 128.65 213.23 143.85% 

13.  2012-13 393.40 726.70 131.97 295.77 184.72% 

14.  2013-14 406.10 208.40 136.22 55.44 51.31% 

15.  2014-15 319.20 394.40 107.07 160.52 123.55% 

16.  2015-16 227.1 151.76 76.18 61.76 66.82% 

5102.9 6148.96 

 

  

 318.93 384.31    

57.57 157.41    

18.05 40.95    

r = +0.69 

31% 18%  

15% 64%

6%

65%
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7.41%

2000-01 298.10 754.85 53.98 4.29 746.80 1520.15 28.12 218.89 792.90 509.27 

2001-02 261.20 711..59 29.45 3.38 742.71 1508.07 23.01 241.93 821.34 514.47 

2002-03 243.00 497.11 19.36 2.98 720.97 1466.31 7.41 212.29 763.74 551.64 

2003-04 249.20 242.00 23.10 2.90 712.80 1396.40 22.10 255.60 788.40 506.10 

2004-05 301.60 293.90 31.90 2.90 736.60 1519.10 18.60 321.80 838.80 515.20 

2005-06 276.80 266.50 35.30 3.00 739.90 1580.40 21.60 305.10 822.20 527.40 

2006-07 301.20 306.20 50.30 3.20 754.90 1602.30 15.10 306.50 822.10 529.40 

2007-08 332.00 499..80 69.50 4.40 766.80 1633.00 15.60 331.50 966.60 568.70 

2008-09 348.80 471.90 76.00 4.50 784.80 1670.40 13.90 353.90 979.30 577.80 

2009-10 361.40 488.90 82.80 6.60 802.10 1691.70 10.00 377.60 1021.00 597.80 

2010-11 419.60 461.50 76.30 14.70 799.10 1717.90 8.80 380.80 1106.40 570.20 

2011-12 364.20 479.80 86.20 10.80 830.20 1746.70 29.20 489.90 1127.70 607.80 

2012-13 393.40 582.30 91.40 13.90 860.20 1798.90 37.20 525.10 1231.70 638.50 

2013-14 406.10 610.40 137.90 22.90 881.90 1691.70 52.30 574.30 1152.60 620.50 

2014-15 319.20 438.00 155.00 43.00 871.20 1630.00 74.00 476.00 992.00 586.00 

2015-16 227.1 541.60 137.80 25.60 898.20 1830.80 46.20 551.50 1137.00 511.00 

318.93 459.64 72.27 10.57 790.57 1625.24 26.45 370.17 960.24 1050.79 

    “Crop production Statistics for the year 2000-01 to 2006-07” SDDS-DES, Ministry of Agriculture, 

Govt.of India AGRID-NIC. Pg. 1-11. 2-

 www.mpkrishi.org 

2000-01 245.70 549.29 25.72 1.73 507.87 1120.63 18.76 202.73 644.95 434.02 

2001-02 307.60 811.89 17.57 1.63 542.04 1137.56 31.45 234.23 691.07 529.93 

2002-03 206.70 271.70 7.51 1.12 505.39 845.07 9.49 63.84 557.48 360.35 

2003-04 365.20 248.10 14.00 1.40 689.10 1599.90 34.30 263.40 884.10 544.20 

2004-05 307.50 244.30 17.50 1.20 603.20 1246.20 25.70 288.70 735.00 282.10 

2005-06 281.60 225.40 23.20 1.40 711.70 1536.00 25.60 334.60 984.10 681.40 

2006-07 391.20 242.30 27.10 1.50 775.20 1595.60 15.70 282.80 762.40 686.50 

2007-08 414.70 273.40 34.30 2.00 844.60 1722.20 16.00 321.50 1067.50 662.90 

2008-09 423.50 448.60 44.50 5.50 925.10 1925.50 18.40 363.10 1149.90 614.00 

2009-10 547.30 462.50 48.60 3.30 1043.20 1863.20 11.50 384.20 1224.20 831.00 

2010-11 652.80 584.60 48.50 10.60 670.40 1911.10 10.20 407.60 1522.80 849.70 

2011-12 523.90 445.70 44.60 4.50 809.30 2196.20 30.20 598.90 1172.20 662.70 

2012-13 726.70 683.20 49.10 11.40 1141.50 2744.20 48.30 710.80 1446.40 845.50 

2013-14 208.40 296.50 78.70 20.30 956.10 1521.20 73.60 411.70 722.20 219.70 

2014-15 394.40 586.40 236.60 52.60 961.30 1230.90 72.70 610.00 1247.00 943.00 

2015-16 151.76 377.00 67.70 15.80 887.50 1264.70 46.50 413.50 567.00 205.00 

384.31 421.93 49.07 8.49 785.84 1591.26 30.53 368.23 961.14 584.50 

1-“Crop production Statistics for the year 2000-01 to 2006-07” SDDS-DES, Ministry of Agriculture, Govt.of India AGRID-NIC. 

Pg. 1-11.  www.mpkrishi.org 

http://www.mpkrishi.org/
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% %

318.93 6.14 384.31 7.41 1205 

459.64 8.85 421.93 8.14 918 

72.27 1.40 49.08 0.95 679 

10.57 0.20 8.5 0.16 804 

790.57 15.23 785.84 15.15 994 

1625.24 31.30 1591.26 30.69 979 

26.45 0.51 30.53 0.59 1154 

370.17 7.13 368.23 7.10 995 

960.24 18.49 961.14 18.54 1000 

558.24 10.75 584.5 11.27 1047 
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